
Advance Notice 
April 27, 2016 
 
Sunny Hills Elementary School – Change Order #4 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Sunny Hills Elementary School Change Order #4 

from Cornerstone General Constractors, Inc., in the amount of $110,145.00 plus 
$10,463.78 WSST for a total of $120,608.78. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 4 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
COP 23 Revision to wicket style door with required hardware. 
COP 43 Revisions to glue lam beam. 
COP 45 Power layout modifications as directed by Owner. 
COP 46 Modifications and additions to AV system as directed by Owner. 
COP 63 Miscellaneous foundation additions and revisions. 
COP 65 Window addition to door. 
COP 67 Modification to shower layout in OT/PT toilet room for ADA compliance. 
COP 68 Additional scope of work to activate hydrants and install fire line vault per City of Sammamish. 
COP 70 Credit for Value engineering associated with access control system. 
COP 71 Credit for Value engineering associated with lighting package. 
COP 75 Excavate and cover trenching for PSE gas line. 
 
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$26,529,125.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$29,049,391.88 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$29,458,014.27 

Change Order #4 $110,145.00 
9.5% WSST $10,463.78 
Total Change Order #4 $120,608.78 
  
Revised Contract Total $29,578,623.05 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Sunny Hills Elementary School Change Order #4 (1 page). 




