
Advance Notice 
May 11, 2016 
 
Sunny Hills Elementary School – Change Order #5 – Crawford 
 
Action to be taken: I move the board approve the Sunny Hills Elementary School Change Order #5 

from Cornerstone General Contractors, in the amount of $71,550.00 plus 
$6,797.25 WSST for a total of $78,347.25. 

 
Each proposal request listed on the attached Change Order No. 5 has been reviewed by the District 
Construction Coordinator for the project. Cost proposals were reviewed and reduced where possible and as 
proposed represent an equitable charge for the scope of work involved. 
 
COP 24  Enlarge floor opening to accommodate size requirements for ductwork. 
COP 36  Acceleration costs for wood framing crews to maintain schedule. 
COP 51 Temporary weather control for building enclosure during increased inclement weather. 
COP 52 Additional floor framing near elevator. 
COP 57  Revised structural framing above main entry. 
COP 60  Additional plumbing requirements for staff lounge refrigerator and water cooler. 
COP 62  Replacement of fiberglass window with operable sliding pane in admin area. 
COP 66  Relocation of roof drain near cafeteria. 
COP 69  Credit for value engineering of air barrier. 
COP 72  Revisions to casework in 2nd floor administration offices, health room and activity centers per 

Owner. 
COP 77  Plumbing revisions to sink and refrigerator locations in health room per Owner. 
 
             
 

Original Contract Sum (without 
WSST) 

$26,529,125.00 

Original Contract Total including 
WSST 

$29,049,391.88 

Previous Contract Total including 
change orders and WSST 

$29,578,623.05 

Change Order # 5 $71,550.00 
9.5% WSST $6,797.25 
Total Change Order #5 $78,347.25 
  
Revised Contract Total $29,656,970.30 

 
The revised contract total is within the project budget. 
 
Steve Crawford will be available to answer any questions the board may have regarding this recommendation. 
 
Please scroll down to view Sunny Hills Elementary School Change Order #5 (1 page). 




